SMD Power Inductor
CDB87D10
Note： This specification is subject to change without notice. Please contact your nearest sales office for updated information when placing an order.
 Page 1 of 3 Ver. 2021-12-20
9.0 Max.
1
2

Inductance
(μH)
［Within］
※1
D.C.R.
(mΩ) [within]
(at 20℃)
Saturation current
（Ａ）※2
Max.(Typ.)
Temperature
rise current
(Ａ) ※3
Typ.
(at 25℃) (at 100℃) (at 125℃)
CDB87D10NP-R10MC R10 0.10±20%
0.190±5%
120＋(120＋) 120＋(120＋) 106(120＋) 72
CDB87D10NP-R12MC R12 0.12±20%
0.190±5%
115(120＋) 103(120＋) 97(115) 72
CDB87D10NP-R15MC R15 0.15±20%
0.190±5%
99(117) 89(105) 79(93) 72
CDB87D10NP-R23MC R23 0.23±20%
0.190±5%
63(74) 54(64) 51(60) 72
CDB87D10NP-R30MC R30 0.30±20%
0.190±5%
45(53) 39(46) 35(42) 72
※1  Measuring frequency inductance at 1MHz.
※2  Saturation current: This indicates the value of D.C. current when the inductance becomes 20% lower than its initial value.